

(Recognized by UGC under section 2(f) and 12-B and Govt. of West Bengal and Affiliated to Vidyasagar University)

P.O.: Hijli Co-operative, Kharagpur, Dist.: Paschim Medinipur, West Bengal, India PIN-721306

Ref. No. HC/LC/N/2/2024

TENDER NOTICE

Date-18/0**p/a20**24 18/09/2024

Hijli College

Karagpur-721306

Sealed tenders are hereby invited from genuine contractors, organization (s) or technological Pvt. Ltd(s) for implementation of Library Automation Software KOHA on cloud along with data migration (near about 7000 no of documents), installation, customization, training, support services, data migration and other services.

Critical Dates:

- i. Starting date and time of quotation submission: 18/09/2024 at 4.00 P.M.
- ii. Last date of Quotation submission: 28/09/2024 at 4.00 P.M
- iii. Opening date of Quotation: 30/09/2024 at 2.00 P.M

Terms and Conditions:

- i. The rate of the items should be written in both wards and figures clearly.
- ii. It should be authenticated with the signature of the bidder.
- iii. The rate must include all taxes and surcharges.
- Tender should be addressed to the Principal, Hijli College, Post- Hijli Co-Operative, iv. Kharagpur, Dist- Paschim Medinipur, pin-721306
- Copy of GST and PAN card of current validity must be enclosed with the tender ν.
- Copy of trade license must be enclosed with the tender vi.
- The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders through the vii. Library Committee, Hijli College
- The bidder must start the work within 30 days from the work order. viii.
- The undersigned may change some terms and conditions as per requirement. ix.

Tapas Kumar Mait

Convener

Library Committee

Hijli College

Copy to

Hijli College Notice Board i.

Website of Hijli College ii.

President of Hijli College iii.

Guard file of Hijli College iv.

Local Newspaper ٧.

Dr. Asis Kumar Dandapat

Principal

Hijli College OR ASIS KUMAR DANDAPAT Principal HIJLI COLLEGE Kharagpur-721306